25 km Frauen

1981 Schmidt Heidi

1982 Griner Olivia

1983 Fladt Christine

1984 Griner Annemarie u. Olivia
1985 Eberle Agnes

1986 Sarcher Marion

1987 Rosskopf Ute

15 km Frauen

1987 Prischink Hilde
1988 Dick Eva

1989 Dick Eva
1990 Lang Carol

Halbmarathon Frauen

1991 Motzer Marianne
1992 Wille Maria

1993 Brilisauer Marianne
1994 Weber Anneliese
1995 Nussbaumer Silvia
1996 Weber Anneliese
1997 Summer Petra

1998 Summer Petra

1999 Weber Anneliese
2000 Hienerwadel Margot
2001 Roelli Elvira

2002 Heilig-Duventaester MarieLuise
2003 Roelli Elvira

2004 Martin-Lehn Ulrike
2005 Heydegen Karin
2006 Ott Ulrike

2007 Bergler Uschi

2008 Heydegen Karin
2009 Bohler Daniela

2010 Schweizer Gabi

2011 Vetter Regina

2012 Heilig-Duventaester MarieLuise
2013 Fahr-Rackov Martina
2014 Ott Ann-Kathrin

3X Weber Anneliese

A-SV Heiligenkreuz

H-LT Radolfzell-Stahringen
A-TV Isny

H-LT Radolfzell-Stahringen
SA-LATV Uzwil

H-PSV Konstanz

H-TV Konstanz

V-ULC Dornbirn
A-TSV Oberstaufen
A-TSV Oberstaufen
H-ASC Konstanz

21,1 km

SA-LC Briihl St. Gallen
FL-LC Vaduz

SA-LC Briihl St. Gallen
A-TSV Mindelheim
V-ULC Dornbirn

A-TSV Mindelheim
V-Saeco Power Team Kobla
V-Saeco Power Team Kobla
A-TSV Mindelheim

H-TG Stockach

H-SV Birkenhard

O-LG Welfen

H-SV Birkenhard

H-TV Engen

H-TV Konstanz

H-LG Konstanz

O-LG Welfen

H-TV Konstanz

H-SV Reichenau

H-TuS Steisslingen
H-DJK Singen

O-LG Welfen

H-SPK Singen-Radolfzell
H-StTV Singen

A-TSV Mindelheim

1.47,27
1.46,10
1.39,30
1.46,15
1.42,41
1.59,36
1.41,18

1.00,41
58,45
56,58
58,19

1.25,41
1.22,06
1.24,42
1.20,38
1.23,23
1.22,35
1.23,25
1.27.22
1.22,11
1.30,00
1.26,14
1.24,29
1.27,38
1.40,08
1.36,21
1.29,31
1.33,25
1.35,28
1.37,48
1.44,00
1.45,36
1.25,50
1.34,53
1.30,07

1994-1999



Marathon Frauen

1984 Zahner Hildegard
1989 Eberle Agnes
1990 Lang Anni

ab 91 nicht mehr ausgetragen

10 km StraBBe

1997 ?

1998 Heilig-Duventaester MarieLuise
1999 Heilig-Duventaester MarieLuise
2000 Heilig-Duventaester MarieLuise
2001 Heilig-Duventaester MarieLuise
2002 Heilig-Duventaester MarieLuise
2003 Heilig-Duventaester MarieLuise
2004 Heilig-Duventaester MarieLuise
2005 Gulnter Agathe

2006 Kempf Regina

2007 Schoch Brigitte

2008 Knérr Laura

2009 Schoch Brigitte

2010 Schoch Brigitte

2011 Heilig-Duventaester MarieLuise
2012 Eugster Verena

ab 2013 nicht mehr ausgetragen

8x Heilig-Duventaester MarieLuise

SA-LG Benken
SA-LATV Uzwil
A-TSV Oberstdorf

O-LG Welfen
O-LG Welfen
O-LG Welfen
O-LG Welfen
O-LG Welfen
O-LG Welfen
O-LG Welfen
H-LG Konstanz
H-TG Stockach
SA-LAG Gossau
H-TV Konstanz
SA-LAG Gossau
SA-LAG Gossau
O-LG Welfen
V-LSG Vorarlberg

O-LG Welfen

2.53,52
3.11,17
3.21,49

40.16
39.17
38.10
37.42
37.51
37.24
37.42
44.49
43.36
40.06
40.17
39.08
39.01
38.13
42.14

1998-2011



